29 February, 2012

STANDING ADVISORY COUNCIL FOR
RELIGIOUS EDUCATION

MONDAY 12 MARCH 2012 AT 5.30 PM

GREEN LANE BAPTIST CHURCH, GREEN LANE, WALSALL

NOTE: MEMBERS ARE REQUESTED TO MAKE
EVERY ENDEAVOUR TO ATTEND THE MEETING
IN ORDER TO ENSURE A WIDER REPRESENTATION
OF THE GROUPS

QUORUM: 10 Members



WALSALL STANDING ADVISORY COUNCIL FOR RELIGIOUS EDUCATION

Councillor Arif
Councillor Barker
Councillor Fitzpatrick
Councillor Phillips
Councillor Robertson
Councillor Rochelle
Councillor Turner

Mrs. S. Blackmore
Ms. Elaine Davies
Mr. C. Hopkins
Mr. Anthony Orlik
Vacancy

Father Michael Leadbeater
Mrs. P. Mullins

Mrs P. M. Davies

Mrs M. Gibbons

REPRESENTATIVES
}
}
} _ |
} Local Education Authority
}
}
}
}
} . |
} Lichfield Diocesan Board of Education
}
}
} Roman Catholic
} (Archdiocese of Birmingham)
} Methodist
}
Baptist Churches

Mrs. Valerie Morris
Captain T. Stubbings

Mr. David Lomax

Mrs. D. Letford

Mr. Dhiren Thakker

Mrs. Barbara Groombridge
Mr. Mahmood Sacha

Mr. K. B. Patel

Mr. Sijaad Hussain

Mr. Ismail Dangor

Mr. Shah Nawaz

Mrs. A. Sharma

Molana Monzour Al-Haque
Mohan Singh

Mr. K. Mavi

Mr. Surjit Singh Rai

Father John Nankivell

Salvation Army

United Reformed Church

New Testament Church of God
Walsall Evangelical Churches
Religious Society of Friends (or Quakers)
Muslim Welfare Society

Shree Ram Mandir (Walsall)
Pakistan Muslim Welfare Association
Anjuman-E-Isha’at-E-Islam

Mosque and Islamic Centre

Hindu Faith

Bangladesh Islamic Association
Guru Nanak Gurdwara

Guru Nanak Sikh Temple

Walsall Sikh Forum

Black Country Orthodox Trust

Mr. R. Simmons

Mrs. Rebecca Broughton-Mills

Mrs. Ellen Taylor
Vacancy

Mr. R. Askari
Vacancy

National Union of Teachers

Association of Teachers and Lecturers
National Association of Head Teachers
Association of School and College
Leaders

VOICE

National Association of School Masters/
Union of Women Teachers



5.30 p.m.

5.35p.m.

5.40 p.m.

5.45 p.m.

5.50 p.m.

6.00 p.m.

6.15 p.m.

6.25 p.m.

6.35 p.m.

6.40 p.m.

6.45 p.m.

6.55 p.m.

7.00 p.m.

10.

11.

12.

13.

AGENDA

Apologies.

Minutes - 10 October, 2011.

Late items to be introduced by the Chairman.

Local Government (Access to Information) Act, 1985 (as
amended):

To agree that the public be excluded from the private session
during consideration of the agenda items indicated for the reasons
shown on the agenda.

Notes of Strategy Sub-Group - 6 February, 2012.

SOS RE and Schools.

Action Plan - Verbal Update (Earl Richards).

Funding (Earl Richards).

Statutory Inspections of Anglican Schools:-
(@) St. John’s CE (Controlled) Primary School - enclosed;

(b) Bloxwich CE (VC) Primary School - enclosed.
Promote RE as a field of study for older pupils.
Promote the use of RE website.

Venue for 9 July, 2012 meeting.

Pleck Methodist Church, Bescot Road, Walsall.

Late Items (if any).

-00o0 -






