STANDING ADVISORY COUNCIL FOR RELIGIOUS EDUCATION

MONDAY 12 MARCH 2012 AT 5.30 PM

GREEN LANE BAPTIST CHURCH, GREEN LANE, WALSALL

NOTE: MEMBERS ARE REQUESTED TO MAKE EVERY ENDEAVOUR TO ATTEND THE MEETING IN ORDER TO ENSURE A WIDER REPRESENTATION OF THE GROUPS

QUORUM: 10 Members

WALSALL STANDING ADVISORY COUNCIL FOR RELIGIOUS EDUCATION REPRESENTATIVES

Councillor Arif Councillor Barker Councillor Fitzpatrick Councillor Phillips Councillor Robertson Councillor Rochelle Councillor Turner	<pre>} } } } } } </pre>	Local Education Authority
Mrs. S. Blackmore Ms. Elaine Davies Mr. C. Hopkins Mr. Anthony Orlik Vacancy	} } } - }	Lichfield Diocesan Board of Education
Father Michael Leadbeater Mrs. P. Mullins Mrs P. M. Davies Mrs M. Gibbons Mrs. Valerie Morris Captain T. Stubbings Mr. David Lomax Mrs. D. Letford Mr. Dhiren Thakker Mrs. Barbara Groombridge Mr. Mahmood Sacha Mr. K. B. Patel	<pre>} - } </pre>	Roman Catholic (Archdiocese of Birmingham) Methodist Baptist Churches Salvation Army United Reformed Church New Testament Church of God Walsall Evangelical Churches Religious Society of Friends (or Quakers) Muslim Welfare Society Shree Ram Mandir (Walsall)
Mr. Sijaad Hussain Mr. Ismail Dangor Mr. Shah Nawaz Mrs. A. Sharma Molana Monzour Al-Haque Mohan Singh Mr. K. Mavi Mr. Surjit Singh Rai Father John Nankivell	- - - - - - -	Pakistan Muslim Welfare Association Anjuman-E-Isha'at-E-Islam Mosque and Islamic Centre Hindu Faith Bangladesh Islamic Association Guru Nanak Gurdwara Guru Nanak Sikh Temple Walsall Sikh Forum Black Country Orthodox Trust
Mr. R. Simmons Mrs. Rebecca Broughton-Mills Mrs. Ellen Taylor Vacancy Mr. R. Askari Vacancy	- - - -	National Union of Teachers Association of Teachers and Lecturers National Association of Head Teachers Association of School and College Leaders VOICE National Association of School Masters/ Union of Women Teachers

AGENDA

5.30 p.m.	1.	Apologies.				
5.35 p.m.	2.	Minutes - 10 October, 2011.				
5.40 p.m.	3.	Late items to be introduced by the Chairman.				
5.45 p.m.	4.	Local Government (Access to Information) Act, 1985 (as amended):				
		To agree that the public be excluded from the private session during consideration of the agenda items indicated for the reasons shown on the agenda.				
5.50 p.m.	5.	Notes of Strategy Sub-Group - 6 February, 2012.				
6.00 p.m.	6.	SOS RE and Schools.				
6.15 p.m.	7.	Action Plan - Verbal Update (Earl Richards).				
6.25 p.m.	8.	Funding (Earl Richards).				
6.35 p.m.	9.	Statutory Inspections of Anglican Schools:-				
		(a) St. John's CE (Controlled) Primary School - enclosed;				
		(b) Bloxwich CE (VC) Primary School - enclosed.				
6.40 p.m.	10.	Promote RE as a field of study for older pupils.				
6.45 p.m.	11.	Promote the use of RE website.				
6.55 p.m.	12.	Venue for 9 July, 2012 meeting. Pleck Methodist Church, Bescot Road, Walsall.				
7.00 p.m.	13.	Late Items (if any).				